
YOLO COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 24-________ 
 

(First Amendment to the 2022 Agreement (Agreement No. 1546) with SCI Consulting Group, relating to 
professional consulting services, to amend the budget, increase the maximum compensation and extend the term) 

 
THIS Agreement is made and entered into as of this 27th day of February, 2024, by and between the 

County of Yolo, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”), and SCI Consulting Group, a 
California corporation (“Contractor”), who agree as follows. 
 

WHEREAS, on or about May 1, 2022, the parties entered into an agreement for Contractor to provide 
professional consulting services to the County (Yolo County Agreement No. 1546, “2022 Agreement”); and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the 2022 Agreement to increase the maximum compensation, 

amend the contract budget, and extend its term. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1. Paragraph III.A of the 2022 Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 
III. COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
 
A. For the services described in Paragraph I above, and subject to the condition that the services have 
been completed in a manner satisfactory to the Director or his/her designee, County shall compensate 
Contractor at the following hourly rates, up to the maximum amounts set forth in Exhibit B-1:  
 

President $275.00  
Senior Engineer $255.00  
Director of Planning Services $210.00  
Director of Finance  $195.00  
Senior Consultant  $195.00  
Consultant  $172.00  
Project Analyst  $130.00  
Administrative Staff  $75.00  

 
 
However, the total amount of compensation to be paid Contractor for the services required by this 

Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand and Twenty-Seven dollars ($354,027.00) 
without written approval of the County. The maximum amount is budgeted as set forth in Exhibit B-1. 

 
2. Exhibit B to the 2022 Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety Exhibit B-1 (Budget), 

which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.   
 

3. Paragraph IX.A of the 2022 Agreement, is hereby amended as follows to extend the term of the 2022 
Agreement for an additional two years: 

 
IX. TERM AND TERMINATION 

 
A. The term of this Agreement shall be from May 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, unless sooner 
terminated as hereinafter provided. 

 



4. Except as specifically amended hereinabove, the 2022 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect 
according to its terms. 

 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of the day and year 
first written above. 
 
CONTRACTOR:     COUNTY: 
 
By: ___________________________________  By: ___________________________________ 
John W. Bliss, P.E. Tonia Murphy 
President      Manager of Procurement 
 
 

Approved As To Form: 
Philip J. Pogledich, County Counsel 
 
By: ________________________________ 
Kimberly Hood 
Chief Assistant County Counsel 
 
 


